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STATEWIDE OFFICE OPERATIONS NETWORK(SOON) REPRESENTATIVES 

COUNTY NAME PHONE NO. FAX NO. EMAIL ADDRESS 

Baker Becky Monahan 541-523-8217 541-524-2146 BMONAHAN@BAKERCOUNTY.ORG 

Benton Judy Bell 541-766-6222 541-766-6758 JUDY.BELL@CO.BENTON.OR.US  

Clackamas Toni Puckett 503-655-8709 503-650-8942 TPUCKETT@CO.CLACKAMAS.OR.US 

Clatsop Kimberly Losada 503-338-3790 503-861-4563 KLOSADA@CO.CLATSOP.OR.US 

Columbia Karen Spieler 503-366-4690 503-397-6645 KAREN.SPIELER@CO.COLUMBIA.OR.US 

Coos Tina Shippey 541-396-7705 541-396-1011 TSHIPPEY@CO.COOS.OR.US 

Crook Margaret Hill 541-447-3315 x320 541-447-4921 MARGARET.A.HILL@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US  

Curry Vicki Fisher 541-247-3306 541-247-6893 FISHERV@CO.CURRY.OR.US 

Deschutes 
Nicoli Taylor 

Tricia Shumway 
541-330-8256 
541-330-4644 

541-385-1804 
NICOLI.BROWER@DESCHUTES.ORG 

PATRICIA.SHUMWAY@DESCHUTES.ORG 

Douglas Kerri Humbert 541-957-2083 541-957-8149 KERRI.L.HUMBERT@DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Gilliam Tina Potter 541-565-0520 x12 541-565-0525 TINA.I.POTTER@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US  

Grant Roni Hickerson 541-575-1743 541-575-2276 RONI.K.HICKERSON@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Harney Channing Nisbet 541-573-2933 541-573-2908 CHANNING.E.NISBET@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Hood River Chelo Ramirez 541-387-7053 541-386-7822 CHELO.RAMIREZ@CO.HOOD-RIVER.OR.US 

Jackson Diane Ballard 541-774-4962 541-772-6103 BALLARDM@JACKSONCOUNTY.ORG 

Jefferson 
Nola McLennan 
Terri Chandler 

541-475-6145  541-325-5005 
NOLA.MCLENNAN@CO.JEFFERSON.OR.US 
TERRI.CHANDLER@CO.JEFFERSON.OR.US  

Josephine Angela Brown 
541-474-5165 

x3727 
541-474-5174 ABROWN@CO.JOSEPHINE.OR.US  

Klamath Pam Mathes 
541-880-5500 

x8202 
541-880-5513 PMATHES@CO.KLAMATH.OR.US 

Lake Lili Frank 541-947-6056 x1 541-947-5717 LILI.FRANK@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Lane 
Jeannie Olson-

Shelby 
541-682-6544 541-682-3035 JEANNIE.OLSON-SHELBY@CO.LANE.OR.US 

Lincoln Carolyn Knox 541-265-0183 541-265-6041 CKNOX@CO.LLINCOLN.OR.US  

Linn Angie Gustafson 541-967-2006 541-967-2004 ANGIE.M.GUSTAFSON@DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Malheur 
Frances Murrey 
Cindy Lootens 

541-881-2401 
541-881-2400 

541-889-8311 
FMURREY@MALHEURCO.ORG  

CINDY.LOOTENS@MALHEURCO.ORG 

Marion Susie Schindler 503-588-8589 503-540-8010 SSCHINDLER@CO.MARION.OR.US 

Morrow Dan Robbins 
541-922-4301 x 

5512 
541-922-3472 DAN.L.ROBBINS@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Mult-MTAP Lisa Gilbertson 503-988-0135 503-988-3357 LISA.M.GILBERTSON@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTCB Marla Wiese 503-988-8529 503-988-5534 MARLA.A.WIESE@MULTOCO.US 

Mult-MTDC Mindie Everett 503-988-8636 503-988-3086 MINDIE.L.EVERETT@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTDR Thane King 503-988-8572 503-988-3462 THANE.B.KING@MULTCO.US 
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Mult-MTDV Nicole Pauly 503-988-8653 503-988-5517 NICOLE.PAULY@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTAD Mindie Everett 503-988-5518 503-988-3990 MINDIE.L.EVERETT@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTDZ Sandee Norman 503-988-4363 503-988-3462 SANDRA.L.NORMAN@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTDX Marla Wiese 503-988-8529 503-988-5534 MARLA.A.WIESE@MULTOCO.US 

Mult-MTEA Rachel Polelle 503-988-8926 503-988-3234 RACHEL.POLELLE@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTGN Lisa Gilbertson 503-988-0135 503-988-3357 LISA.M.GILBERTSON@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTGR Lisa Wilcox 503-988-1002 503-988-5909 LISA.D.WILCOX@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTLC 
Laurel Howard 
Marla Cooper 

503-988-8577 503-
988-8575 

503-988-5376 
LAUREL.J.HOWARD@MULTCO.US 

MARLA.COOPER@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTMX Lisa Gilbertson 503-988-0135 503-988-3357 LISA.M.GILBERTSON@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTNO Lisa Gilbertson 503-988-0135 503-988-3357 LISA.M.GILBERTSON@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTSW Sandee Norman 503-988-4363 503-988-3239 SANDRA.L.NORMAN@MULTCO.US 

Mult-MTFS Thane King 503-988-8572 503-988-3196 THANE.B.KING@MULTCO.US 

Polk Donna Hemman 
503-623-5226 

x2838 
503-623-5326 HEMMAN.DONNA@CO.POLK.OR.US 

Sherman Tina Potter 541-565-0520 x12 541-565-0525 TINA.I.POTTER@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Tillamook Rhonda Wright 503-815-3331 503-842-8086 RWRIGHT@CO.TILLAMOOK.OR.US 

Umatilla Geri Burrow 541-276-7824 X227 541-278-0353 GERI.L.BURROW@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Union Deana Barry 541-963-1005 541-963-1069 DEANA.L.BARRY@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Wallowa Amy Stangel 541-426-3131x2301 541-426-4685 AMY.K.STANGEL@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Wasco Jessica Jauken 541-506-2572 541-506-2571 JESSICA.JAUKEN@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Washington Christy Elven 503-846-4568 503-846-3728 CHRISTINE_ELVEN@CO.WASHINGTON.OR.US 

Wheeler Tina Potter 541-565-0520 x12 541-565-0525 TINA.I.POTTER@CC.DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Yamhill Vicki Wood 503-474-4986 503-472-5216 WOODV@CO.YAMHILL.OR.US 

  NETWORK LIASONS  

DOC-
Compact 

Mark Patterson 503-378-3044 503-373-1124 MARK.G.PATTERSON@DOC.STATE.OR.US 

DOC - CC 
Lee Cummins 

Mary Hunt 
503-378-3026 
503-378-3140 

503-373-1124 
LEE.CUMMINS@DOC.STATE.OR.US 
MARY.A.HUNT@DOC.STATE.OR.US 

DOC-OISC Amy Bailey 503-570-6931 503-570-6904 AMY.J.BAILEY@DOC.STATE.OR.US 

Parole 
Board 

Shawna Harnden 503-945-0914 503-373-7558 SHAWNA.M.HARNDEN@DOC.STATE.OR.US 
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